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STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PHARMACY BPS/TTS

i)
>
= (Advt. No. 06/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 13-06-2023
. Add. Higher . Distinction/ L. Research Pre-Interview
Form Academics e .. Experience Publications i
No Name Father Name (30) Qualification (10) Gold Medal (15) Projects Total Status Remarks/Reason
: (05) (05) (10) (75)
Experience certificate of Igra Univ.
provided. Pak Austria Institute
1 |Bushrashal Zarin Shal 24.90 0.00 1.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 40.90 Eligible |SXPerience is after the closing date
of advertisement. 01.00 marks
awarded for experience. Eligible for
TTS.
1. BS degree & transcript provided.
Additional 12.71 marks awarded for
academics.
2. Experience of Swan
2 Sajjad Ahmad Abdul Wahid 18.01 0.00 7.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 40.01 Eligible [Pharmaceuticals still not provided,
hence, regretted while Neomedix
experience not vaild. Experience
marks checked and found correct.
Eligible for TTS.
3 Taseer Ahmad Amin Raza 20.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 40.90 Eligible |NOC provided. Eligible for BPS.
Experience certificate of Univ. of|
Lahore and Sarhad Univ. provided.
4 Irf llah Dil Kh 21. . 7. . 15. . 43. Eligibl
rfan Ulla ilawar Khan 30 0.00 00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3.30 igible Additional 05.00 marks awarded for
experience. Eligible for TTS.
5 Aqeel Imran Niaz Ahmed 20.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 35.70 Eligible [Eligible for TTS.
6 Usman Ali Mehboob Ali 19.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 34.40 Eligible [Eligible for TTS.
PhD degree provided.
Global Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd
Malik Muhammad|Malik Muhammad - exper!ence s aIreadY accepted.
7 19.90 0.00 2.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 25.90 Eligible [Experience of Martin Dow overlaps
Irfan Shah Jahan . . .
with MPhil and PhD studies hence,
regretted.
Eligible for TTS.
8 Ashfag Ahmad Dilawar Khan 19.40 0.00 9.35 0.00 15.00 0.00 43.75 Eligible [Eligible for TTS.
9 Shamim khan Murid Hussain 19.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 29.20 Eligible |Eligible for TTS.
10 |Hammad Ahmad | Mushtaq Ahmad 20.10 0.00 3.43 0.00 4.00 0.00 27.53 Eligible [Eligible for TTS.
Muh d PhD t ipt and d ided.
11 |Umar Farooq uhamma 19.70 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 39.70 Eligible | . . onscriPt and degree provide
Sulaiman Eligible for TTS.
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PhD degree and HEC equivalence
provided.
Only w category journals
1p |MafizMuhammad |, liah 20.40 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 40.40 Eligible |PuPlications are acceptable for TTS.
Zubair Review articles are also not
acceptable. Publication marks
checked and found correct.
Eligible for TTS.
Noor Muhammad Certificates from IBCC provided.

13  [Nadiah zafar Zafar 20.30 0.00 6.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 41.30 Eligible [Academic marks revised as 20.30.
Eligible for TTS.

Gomal Univ. experience accepted.

Sami Pharma experience is not valid.

14 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD 20.80 0.00 7.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.80 Eligible [Additional 0.72 marks awarded for

SONA KHAN USMAN .

experience.

Eligible for TTS.

Experience certificate of IPFP

provided.

London Tranders experience not

claimed on Job application form

hence, cannot be considered at this
Muhammad MUHAMMAD - stage.

15 |WaseemKhan  |NAEEM KHAN 21.10 0.00 1.20 0.00 15.00 0.00 3730 Eligible 1 i1al Medicine Company and Pak
Medical Store experience is not
valid. KUST experience is already
accepted. Additional 0.78 marks
awarded for experience. Eligible for
TTS.

Stenlay experience overlaps with
MPhil/PhD. The same is also not

16 Ismail Khan Sardar Nabi 21.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.00 Eligible |valid. Project marks are allowed
only to PI for the project not less
than 0.5 m. Eligible for TTS.

Apex college experience earned

17 |Rukhshanda Habib Ul Hassan 20.90 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 28.90 Eligible |2 er the due date hence, not

Habib acceptable.
Eligible for TTS.
18 |Fazle Rabbi Sattar Khan 21.70 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 37.70 Eligible |Eligible for TTS.
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Father Name
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19

Mehrin Sherazi

S.M.Hasnain
Sherazi

21.90

0.00

8.48

0.00

15.00

0.00

45.38

Eligible

Abasyn Univ. and Women inst. of
Learning experience acceptable.
08.48 marks awarded for
experience.

Eligible for TTS.

20

Ashraf Ullah khan

Nazir Ullah Khan

23.00

0.00

1.02

0.00

15.00

0.00

39.02

Eligible

Experience certificate of Abasyn
Univ. provided. Hence, 01.02 marks
awarded for experience.

Eligible for TTS.

21

Muhammad
Kifayatullah

Ubaidullah

20.20

0.00

4.28

0.00

15.00

0.00

39.48

Eligible

Teaching Assistant experience not
acceptable. The same also overlaps
with PhD studies. Experience marks
checked and found correct. Eligible
for TTS.

22

Muhammad
Zaeem Ahsan

Muhammad
Ashraf

21.00

0.00

1.40

0.00

12.00

0.00

34.40

Eligible

Akson College experiece accepted.
However remaining experiences is
regretted being not submitted
within the stipulated time. 01.40
marks awarded for experience.
Eligible for TTS.

23

Abdul Baseer

Azim Gul

18.80

0.00

10.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

43.80

Eligible

Post-doctoral can only be counted as
research experience where as the
candidate already reached the
maximum 10.00 marks allocated for
experience. Eligible for TTS.

24

Sayyad Ali

Mehboob Khan

22.30

0.00

0.31

0.00

6.00

0.00

28.61

Eligible

Experience of M. Islam College
accepted. 0.31 marks awarded for
experience. Eligible for TTS.

25

Syed Ahmed Shah

Syed Sadiq
Hussain Shah

22.60

0.00

1.03

0.00

15.00

0.00

38.63

Eligible

PhD degree and trancsript provided.
Eligible for TTS.
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Paper published in Humanities and
Social Sciences Review has not been
laimed at the ti f lication.
1 |Ghulamishaq  |Shammal Khan 21.80 0.00 3.16 0.00 2.00 0.00 26.96 Eligible |- co 2t the time of appiication
Hence, cannot be considered at this
stage. PhD degree and notification
provided. Eligible for TTS.
2 Humaira Bibi Khan Afsar Khan 19.10 0.00 10.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 44.10 Eligible |Eligible for BPS.




