

STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PHARMACY BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 06/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 13-06-2023

Form No.	Name	Father Name	Academics (30)	Add. Higher Qualification (05)	Experience (10)	Distinction/ Gold Medal (05)	Publications (15)	Research Projects (10)	Pre-Interview Total (75)	Status	Remarks/Reason
1	Bushra Shal	Zarin Shal	24.90	0.00	1.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	40.90	Eligible	Experience certificate of Iqra Univ. provided. Pak Austria Institute experience is after the closing date of advertisement. 01.00 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
2	Sajjad Ahmad	Abdul Wahid	18.01	0.00	7.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	40.01	Eligible	BS degree & transcript provided. Additional 12.71 marks awarded for academics. Experience of Swan Pharmaceuticals still not provided, hence, regretted while Neomedix experience not vaild. Experience marks checked and found correct. Eligible for TTS.
3	Taseer Ahmad	Amin Raza	20.90	0.00	5.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	40.90	Eligible	NOC provided. Eligible for BPS.
4	Irfan Ullah	Dilawar Khan	21.30	0.00	7.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	43.30	Eligible	Experience certificate of Univ. of Lahore and Sarhad Univ. provided. Additional 05.00 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
5	Aqeel Imran	Niaz Ahmed	20.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	35.70	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.
6	Usman Ali	Mehboob Ali	19.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	34.40	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.
7		Malik Muhammad Shah Jahan	19.90	0.00	2.00	0.00	4.00	0.00	25.90	Eligible	PhD degree provided. Global Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd experience is already accepted. Experience of Martin Dow overlaps with MPhil and PhD studies hence, regretted. Eligible for TTS.
8	Ashfaq Ahmad	Dilawar Khan	19.40	0.00	9.35	0.00	15.00	0.00	43.75	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.
9	Shamim khan	Murid Hussain	19.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	29.20	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.
10	Hammad Ahmad	Mushtaq Ahmad	20.10	0.00	3.43	0.00	4.00	0.00	27.53	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.
11	Umar Farooq	Muhammad Sulaiman	19.70	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	39.70	Eligible	PhD transcript and degree provided. Eligible for TTS.



STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PHARMACY BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 06/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 13-06-2023

Form No.	Name	Father Name	Academics (30)	Add. Higher Qualification (05)	Experience (10)	Distinction/ Gold Medal (05)	Publications (15)	Research Projects (10)	Pre-Interview Total (75)	Status	Remarks/Reason
12	Hafiz Muhammad Zubair	Inayatullah	20.40	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	40.40	Eligible	PhD degree and HEC equivalence provided. Only W category journals publications are acceptable for TTS. Review articles are also not acceptable. Publication marks checked and found correct. Eligible for TTS.
13	Nadiah Zafar	Noor Muhammad Zafar	20.30	0.00	6.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	41.30	Eligible	Certificates from IBCC provided. Academic marks revised as 20.30. Eligible for TTS.
14	MUHAMMAD SONA KHAN	MUHAMMAD USMAN	20.80	0.00	7.00	0.00	8.00	0.00	35.80	Eligible	Gomal Univ. experience accepted. Sami Pharma experience is not valid. Additional 0.72 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
15	Muhammad Waseem Khan	MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN	21.10	0.00	1.20	0.00	15.00	0.00	37.30	Eligible	Experience certificate of IPFP provided. London Tranders experience not claimed on Job application form hence, cannot be considered at this stage. Bilal Medicine Company and Pak Medical Store experience is not valid. KUST experience is already accepted. Additional 0.78 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
16	Ismail Khan	Sardar Nabi	21.00	0.00	6.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	42.00	Eligible	Stenlay experience overlaps with MPhil/PhD. The same is also not valid. Project marks are allowed only to PI for the project not less than 0.5 m. Eligible for TTS.
17	Rukhshanda Habib	Habib Ul Hassan	20.90	0.00	2.00	0.00	6.00	0.00	28.90	Eligible	Apex college experience earned after the due date hence, not acceptable. Eligible for TTS.
18	Fazle Rabbi	Sattar Khan	21.70	0.00	8.00	0.00	8.00	0.00	37.70	Eligible	Eligible for TTS.



STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PHARMACY BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 06/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 13-06-2023

Form No.	Name	Father Name	Academics (30)	Add. Higher Qualification (05)	Experience (10)	Distinction/ Gold Medal (05)	Publications (15)	Research Projects (10)	Pre-Interview Total (75)	Status	Remarks/Reason
19	Mohrin Sharazi	S.M.Hasnain Sherazi	21.90	0.00	8.48	0.00	15.00	0.00	45.38	Eligible	Abasyn Univ. and Women inst. of Learning experience acceptable. 08.48 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
20	Ashraf Ullah khan	Nazir Ullah Khan	23.00	0.00	1.02	0.00	15.00	0.00	39.02	Eligible	Experience certificate of Abasyn Univ. provided. Hence, 01.02 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
21	Muhammad Kifayatullah	Ubaidullah	20.20	0.00	4.28	0.00	15.00	0.00	39.48	Eligible	Teaching Assistant experience not acceptable. The same also overlaps with PhD studies. Experience marks checked and found correct. Eligible for TTS.
22	Muhammad Zaeem Ahsan	Muhammad Ashraf	21.00	0.00	1.40	0.00	12.00	0.00	34.40	Eligible	Akson College experiece accepted. However remaining experiences is regretted being not submitted within the stipulated time. 01.40 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
23	Abdul Baseer	Azim Gul	18.80	0.00	10.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	43.80	Eligible	Post-doctoral can only be counted as research experience where as the candidate already reached the maximum 10.00 marks allocated for experience. Eligible for TTS.
24	Sayyad Ali	Mehboob Khan	22.30	0.00	0.31	0.00	6.00	0.00	28.61	Eligible	Experience of M. Islam College accepted. 0.31 marks awarded for experience. Eligible for TTS.
25	Syed Ahmed Shah	Syed Sadiq Hussain Shah	22.60	0.00	1.03	0.00	15.00	0.00	38.63	Eligible	PhD degree and trancsript provided. Eligible for TTS.



STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PSYCHOLOGY BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 06/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 13-06-2023

Form No.	Name	Father Name	Academics (30)	Add. Higher Qualification (05)	Experience (10)	Distinction/ Gold Medal (05)	Publications (15)	Research Projects (10)	Pre-Interview Total (75)	Status	Remarks/Reason
1	Ghulam Ishaq	Shammal Khan	21.80	0.00	3.16	0.00	2.00	0.00	26.96	Eligible	Paper published in Humanities and Social Sciences Review has not been claimed at the time of application. Hence, cannot be considered at this stage. PhD degree and notification provided. Eligible for TTS.
2	Humaira Bibi	Khan Afsar Khan	19.10	0.00	10.00	0.00	15.00	0.00	44.10	Eligible	Eligible for BPS.